MAX8903A–E/G/H/J/N/Y
USBおよびアダプタ電源用
2A単一セルLi+ DC-DCチャージャ
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
概要 _______________________________
MAX8903A〜MAX8903E/MAX8903G/MAX8903H/
MAX8903J/MAX8903N/MAX8903Yは、デュアル(AC
アダプタとUSB)電源入力による単一セルのLi+ (リチウム

25Maxim Integrated
表5. 推奨インダクタの例(続き)
*型番の詳細については、｢選択ガイド｣を参照してください。
DC INPUT
VOLTAGE
RANGE
DC STEP-DOWN
OUTPUT
CURRENT LIMIT
(ISDMAX)
PART NUMBER,
SWITCHING
FREQUENCY*
RECOMMENDED INDUCTOR
9V ±10% 2A MAX8903A/B/C/D/E,
4MHz
2.2µH inductor, DFE322512C-2R2N, TOKO
3.2mm x 2.5mm x 1.2mm, 91mΩ (max), 2.4A
or 2.2µH Inductor, IFSC1515AHER2R2M01, Vishay
3.8mm x 3.8mm x 1.8mm, 45mΩ (max), 3A
9V ±10% 1A MAX8903A/B/C/D/E,
4MHz
2.2µH Inductor, IFSC1008ABER2R2M01, Vishay
2.5mm x 2mm x 1.2mm, 90mΩ (max), 2.15A
or 2.2µH Inductor, LQH3NPN2R2NJ0, Murata
3mm x 3mm x 1.1mm, 83mΩ (max), 1.15A
9V ±10% 2A MAX8903G, 1MHz
4.3uH Inductor, DEM4518C (1235AS-H-4R3M), TOKO
4.7mm x 4.5mm x 1.8mm, 84mΩ (max), 2.0A
or 4.7µH Inductor, IFSC1515AHER4R7M01, Vishay
3.8mm x 3.8mm x 1.8mm, 90mΩ (max), 2.0A
9V ±10% 1A MAX8903G, 1MHz
4.7µH inductor, DEM2818C (1227AS-H-4R7M), TOKO
3.2mm x 2.8mm x 1.8mm, 92mΩ (max), 1.1A
or 4.7µH inductor, IFSC1008ABER4R7M01, Vishay
2.5mm x 2mm x 1.2mm, 212mΩ (max), 1.2A
12V ±10% 2A MAX8903G, 1MHz
4.3µH inductor, DEM4518C (1235AS-H-4R3M), TOKO
4.7mm x 4.5mm x 1.8mm, 84mΩ (max), 2.0A
or 4.7µH inductor, IFSC1515AHER4R7M01, Vishay
3.8mm x 3.8mm x 1.8mm, 90mΩ (max), 2.0A
12V ±10% 1A MAX8903G, 1MHz
6.8µH, IFSC1515AHER6R8M01, Vishay
3.8mm x 3.8mm x 1.8mm, 115mΩ (max), 1.5A
or 6.8µH, LQH44PN6R8MP0, Murata
4mm x 4mm x 1.65mm, 144mΩ (max), 1.34A
MAX8903A–E/G/H/J/N/Y
USBおよびアダプタ電源用
2A単一セルLi+ DC-DCチャージャ
26 Maxim Integrated
Note 5: Typical values. See the Electrical Characteristics table for min/max values.
Note 6: Note that this also changes the timing for the prequal and fast-charge timers.
Note 7: See the Power Enable on Battery Detection section for details.
Note 8: The MAX8903H is a newer version of the MAX8903C that is a recommended for new designs.
選択ガイド
MAX8903_は、基本型番のあとに続く最初の文字で示さ
れる数種類のオプションが提供されます。MAX8903A〜
MAX8903E/MAX8903G/MAX8903Yの基本的なアー
キテクチャおよび機能は同一です。それぞれの違いは、
特定の電気的および動作上のパラメータにあります。表6
に、それらの違いの概要を示します。
表6. 選択ガイド
PARAMETER MAX8903A MAX8903B MAX8903C MAX8903D MAX8903E MAX8903G MAX8903H MAX8903J MAX8903N MAX8903Y
Minimum SYS
Regulation
Voltage
(VSYSMIN)
3.0V 3.0V 3.4V 3.4V 3.0V 3.0V 3.4V 3.4V 3.4V 3.0V
SYS Regulation
Voltage
(VSYSREG)
4.4V 4.325V 4.4V 4.4V 4.325V 4.325V 4.4V 4.5V 4.4V 4.4V
Minimum
Allowable
Inductor
2.2µH 2.2µH 2.2µH 2.2µH 2.2µH 2.2µH 1µH 1µH 1µH 1µH
Switching
Frequency 4MHz 4MHz 4MHz 4MHz 4MHz 1MHz 4MHz 4MHz 4MHz 4MHz
SYS Load
Regulation 40mV/A 25mV/A 40mV/A 40mV/A 25mV/A 25mV/A 40mV/A 25mV/A 25mV/A 25mV/A
Mi ni mum  SY S
Outp ut
Capaci tor  ( CSYS)
10µF 22µF 10µF 10µF 22µF 22µF 10µF 10µF 22µF 22µF
BAT Regulation
Voltage
(VBATREG)
(Note 5)
4.2V 4.2V 4.2V 4.1V 4.1V 4.2V 4.2V 4.35V 4.15V 4.15V
BAT Prequal
Threshold
(VBATPQ)
(Note 5)
3V 2.5V 3V 3V 2.5V 2.5V 3V 3V 3V 3V
Top-Off Timer
(Note 6) 15s (fixed) 132min 15s (fixed) 15s (fixed) 132min 132min 15s (fixed) 15s (fixed) 15s (fixed) 15s (fixed)
VL Output
Current Rating 1mA 10mA 1mA 1mA 10mA 10mA 1mA 1mA 1mA 1mA
Power-Enable
On Battery
Detection
(Note 7)
No Yes No No Yes Yes No No No No
Comments — — — — — — (Note 8) — — —
MAX8903A–E/G/H/J/N/Y
USBおよびアダプタ電源用
2A単一セルLi+ DC-DCチャージャ
27Maxim Integrated
TQFN
TOP VIEW
26
27
25
24
10
9
11
PG DC
DC
M